
404660-5  

  

 Square bale Trailer 
Remorque à balles carrés 

TSR3450  
  

 

 
  

 Parts Manual  
Livre de pièces 

2019



 
  



Content / Contenu 
 
00 – GENERAL / GÉNÉRAL  
01 – DRAWBAR / ATTELAGE  
01A – DRAWBAR / ATTELAGE  
01B – DRAWBAR / ATTELAGE  
01C – DRAWBAR / ATTELAGE  
01D – DRAWBAR / ATTELAGE  
01E – DRAWBAR / ATTELAGE 
02 – TRAILER BASE / BASE DE REMORQUE 
02A – TRAILER BASE / BASE DE REMORQUE 
03 – LOADING ARM / BRAS DE CHARGEMENT 
03A – LOADING ARM / BRAS DE CHARGEMENT 
03B – LOADING ARM / BRAS DE CHARGEMENT 
03C – LOADING ARM / BRAS DE CHARGEMENT 
04 – AXLE / ESSIEU 4550 KG (10000 LB) 
04A – AXLE / ESSIEU 5450 KG (12000 LB) 
04B – AXLE / ESSIEU 5450 KG (12000 LB) 
05 – TIRE / PNEU 
06 – DOMPER / DOMPEUR 
07 – PUSH BALE / POUSSOIR DE BALE 
08 – EXTENSION / EXTENSION 
09 – SCISSOR LIFT / ÉLÉVATEUR A CISEAU 
09A – SCISSOR LIFT / ÉLÉVATEUR A CISEAU 
10 – FENCE / BARRIÈRE 
11 – LIGHT / LUMIÈRE 
12 – PARKING BRAKE / FREIN DE STATIONNEMENT 
12A – AIR BRAKE / FREIN À AIR 
12B – HYDRAULIC BRAKE / FREIN HYDRAULIQUE 
E00 – ELECTRICAL / ÉLECTRIQUE 
H01 – DOMPER / DOMPEUR 
H02 – POWER SUPPLY / ALIMENTATION DE PUISSANCE 
H03 – LOADING ARM / BRAS DE CHARGEMENT 
H04 – PUSH BALE / POUSSOIR 
H05 – SCISSOR LIFT / CHARIOT ÉLÉVATEUR 
H06 - HYDRAULIC BRAKE / FREIN HYDRAULIQUE 
 
For any parts order, please use the parts manual to find the item(s) you need and contact your 
dealer to order t or contact us directly at :  
 
 
 
 
ANDERSON GROUP 
5125 de la Plaisance 
Chesterville (Québec) 
CANADA G0P 1J0 
Fax : (819) 382-2643 
Email : service@grpanderson.com  

Visit our website:   www.grpanderson.com   



 
  



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

00 - GENERAL / GÉNÉRAL

01 - DRAWBAR /
 ATTELAGE

02 - TRAILER BASE /
 BASE DE REMORQUE

03 - LOADING ARM/
BRAS DE CHARGEMENT

04 - AXLE / ESSIEU

05 - TIRE / PNEU

06 - DOMPER / DOMPEUR

07 - PUSH BALE /
 POUSSOIR DE BALE

08 - EXTENSION / EXTENSION

09 - SCISSOR LIFT /
 ÉLÉVATEUR À CISEAU

10 - FENCE /
 BARRIÈRE

11 - LIGHT /
 LUMIÈRE

12 - BRAKE / FREIN

074-00-GENERAL

LEFT SIDE / CÔTÉ GAUCHE

RIGHT SIDE / CÔTÉ DROIT

FRONT END / AVANT

REAR END / ARRIÈRE



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

01 - DRAWBAR / ATTELAGE

074-01-DRAWBAR-2

7

6

5

4

2

3

1



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

01 - DRAWBAR / ATTELAGE

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 ATTALEGAGEDRAWBAR23482011
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR8 3/4-16 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR8 3/4-16 Z501036-1102
 BOULON HEX GR8 3/4-16 X 2 1/2HEX BOLT GR8 3/4-16 X 2 1/2500213-2103
 PLAQUE DE CÔNECONE PLATE23419514
 BOULON HEX GR5 1/2-13 X 1 1/2HEX BOLT GR5 1/2-13 X 1 1/250017745
 GRAISSEURGREASE FITTING32229916
 SUPPORT DE BOYAUHYDRAULIC HOSE HOLDER23486317

074-01-DRAWBAR-2



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

01A - DRAWBAR / ATTELAGE

2

1

3

5

074-01A-DRAWBAR

4



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

01A - DRAWBAR / ATTELAGE

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 RONDELLE DE BLOCAGELOCK WASHER23410611
 BOULONBOLT500324-112
 FERRUREBRACKET48517913
 BARREROD206602-0114
 MAINDRAW BAR23419315

074-01A-DRAWBAR



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

01B - DRAWBAR / ATTELAGE

4

5

3

2

1

074-01B-DRAWBAR



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

01B - DRAWBAR / ATTELAGE

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 MAINDRAW BAR23422911
 FERRUREBRACKET48517912
 RONDELLE DE BLOCAGELOCK WASHER23410613
 BOULONBOLT500324-114
 BARREROD206602-0115

074-01B-DRAWBAR



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

01C - DRAWBAR / ATTELAGE

8

7

2

3

4

5

1

074-01C-DRAWBAR-2

9



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

01C - DRAWBAR / ATTELAGE

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 ATTELAGEDRAWBAR23482111
 BOULON HEX GR5 1/2-13 X 1 1/2HEX BOLT GR5 1/2-13 X 1 1/250017742
 PLAQUE DE CÔNECONE PLATE23419513
 MAIN À ANNEAUTWING EYE COUPLING21307814
 BOULON HEX. M20 X 2.5 X 70mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M20 X 2.5 X 70mm CL8.850612885
 BOULON HEX GR8 3/4-16 X 2 1/2HEX BOLT GR8 3/4-16 X 2 1/2500213-2107
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR8 3/4-16 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR8 3/4-16 Z501039108
 SUPPORT DE BOYAUHYDRAULIC HOSE HOLDER23486319

074-01C-DRAWBAR-2



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

01D - DRAWBAR / ATTELAGE

4

2

1

3

6

71

9

1615

13

21

182017

8

43
12

11

10

23

241914

22

5



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

01D - DRAWBAR / ATTELAGE

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR8 3/4-16 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR8 3/4-16 Z501039161
 BOULON HEX GR8 3/4-16 X 2 1/2HEX BOLT GR8 3/4-16 X 2 1/2500213-2142
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 1-8 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 1-8 Z50103733
 BOULON HEX GR8 1-14 X 2 1/2 ZHEX BOLT GR8 1-14 X 2 1/2 Z500324-134
 EXTENSION ATTELAGEDRAWBAR EXTENSION234862-115
 SUPPORT DE BOYAUX HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC HOSE SUPPORT21903316
 BOULON HEX GR8 3/4-16 X 2HEX BOLT GR8 3/4-16 X 2500213-127
 BÉQUILLE SANS CYLINDREJACK FEET25002718
 LEVIER DE CRICJACK LEVER25003019
 POMPE À MAIN DE CRICJACK HAND PUMP250028110
 RÉSERVOIR DU CRICJACK OIL TANK250029111
 SUPPORT DE BÉQUILLEJACK SUPPORT090-FRM-AF112
 GOUPILLE DE BÉQUILLEJACK PIN090-PIE-AB113
 ECROU NYLON M10 X 1.5NYLON NUT M10 X 1.5506039414
 ECROU NYLON M20 X 2.5NYLON NUT M20 X 2.5506038115
 BOULON HEX. M20 X 2.5 X 180mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M16 X 2.5 X 180mm CL8.8506137116
 ECROU NYLON M16 X 2NYLON NUT M16 X 2506037417
 CBZ M16 - 2.00 X 50MM CL8.8CARRIAGE BOLT M16 X 2 X 50 CL8.8506154418
 RONDELLE PLATE 3/8 ZFLAT WASHER 3/8 Z502004419
 RONDELLE PLATE 5/8 ZFLAT WASHER 5/8 Z502008420
 6 M.JIC - 6 M.BSPP6 M.JIC - 6 M.BSPP452620121
 82505-6-6 ADAP. MALE JIC/MALE BSPP  82505-6-6 ADAP. MALE JIC/MALE BSPP  451359122
 PORTE-LEVIERLEVER HOLDER090-PIE-001123
 BOULON HEX. M10 X 1.5 X 25mm CL8.8HEX. BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 25mm CL8.8506009-1424

074-01D-DRAWBAR



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

01E - DRAWBAR / ATTELAGE

074-01E-DRAWBAR

1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4
1.2

1.5



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

01E - DRAWBAR / ATTELAGE

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 BOULONBOLT50035211.1
 RONDELLEWASHER23423421.2
 CHAINE DE SÉCURITÉSAFETY CHAIN30202111.3
 ESPACEURSPACER23423311.4
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 1 1/4-7 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 1 1/4-7 Z50107811.5

074-01E-DRAWBAR



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

02 - TRAILER BASE / BASE DE REMORQUE

074-02-TRAILER BASE

15.6

7.2

7.1

8.3

29

29

8.1

8.2

2
5

4
6 3

21

17

21 38

37

28
39

15.5

15.10

15.11

15.10

15.10

15.10

15.10

15.12

15.11

15.10

15.13

15.2

15.3

15.4

15.9

15.7

18

19

10.2

10.1

9

1

13

11

12

16.2

16.3

22

22

20

21.10

15.8

33

40

16.1



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

02 - TRAILER BASE / BASE DE REMORQUE

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 ATTACHE TUYAU HYDRAULIQUEHOSE CLIP23402021
 PLAQUE SUPPORT DE FILSWIRE SUPPORT PLATEP0020212
 VIS À MACHINEBUTTON HEAD SCREW50704283
 VIS À MACHINEBUTTON HEAD SCREW50709744
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 1/4-20 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 1/4-20 Z50103045
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 10-24 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 10-24 Z50105086
 LIMITEUR DE COURSESTROKE LIMITER23456417.1
 GOUPILLE DE VEROUILLAGE 3POLOCK PIN 3IN320023-127.2
 BOULON HEX GR5 1/4-20 X 1 1/4HEX BOLT GR5 1/4-20 X 1 1/450000848.1
 BOITIER DU MANUELMANUAL CASE325109-118.2
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 1/4-20 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 1/4-20 Z50103048.3
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 5/16-18 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 5/16-18 Z50103169
 ATTACHE TUYAU HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC HOSE CLIP234019110.1
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 5/16 - 18 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 5/16 - 18 GR2 Z501031110.2
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 3/8-16 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 3/8-16 Z501032411
 AXE DE PLATE FORMEPLATFORM AXLE485118212
 BOULON HEX GR5 3/8-16 X 3 1/4HEX BOLT GR5 3/8-16 X 3 1/4500100213
 6 M.JIC- 6M.ORB6 M.JIC- 6M.ORB451171115.2
 6 M.JIC - 6 M.ORB 90°6 M.JIC - 6 M.ORB 90°451260115.3
 6 M.JIC - 10 M.ORB 90°6 M.JIC - 10 M.ORB 90°451262115.4
 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING451179115.5
 RONDELLE FREINÉE À RESSORT FENDUE 5/16 ZSPLIT SPRING LOCKWASHER 5/16 Z502046415.6
 BOULON HEX M8 X 1,25 - 20 CL8.8 ZHEX BOLT M8 X 1,25 - 20 CL8.8 Z506000415.7
 ROBINET HYDRAULIQUE SD8-4BC-181714SD8-4BC-181714 HYDRAULIC VALVE465869115.8
 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING450973115.9
 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING451172615.10
 8 M.JIC - 8 M.ORB8 M.JIC - 8 M.ORB451178215.11
 12 M.JIC - 10 M.ORB12 M.JIC - 10 M.ORB451189115.12
 12 M.JIC - 8 M.ORB 90°12 M.JIC - 8 M.ORB 90°451275115.13
 BALLASTBALLAST 116.1
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 3/4 - 10 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 3/4 - 10 GR2 Z5010361816.2
 BOULON HEX 3/4-10 UNC X 2,25 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 3/4-10 UNC X 2,25 GR5 Z5002861816.3
 FILTRE HUILEOIL FILTER470000117
 BOULON HEX GR5 3/8-16 X 3/4HEX BOLT GR5 3/8-16 X 3/4500082218
 RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE 3/8LOCK WASHER 3/8502045219
 JAUGE À PRESSIONPRESSURE GAUGE470000-1 (INCLUS 

AVEC FILTRE 
470000)

120

 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING451192221
 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING450863222
 VALVE-ANTI-RETOUR-HBS-1000-4-65HYDRAULIC FITTING465916128
 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING452000229
 SUPPORT DU BLOC VALVEBLOCK VALVE SUPPORT234993133
 12 F.JIC - 8 M.NPT12 F.JIC - 8 M.NPT450999137
 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING450975138
 8 F.NPT - M.NPT8 F.NPT - M.NPT450253139
 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING450849140

074-02-TRAILER BASE



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

02A - TRAILER BASE / BASE DE REMORQUE

2

3

2

3

1

074-02A-TRAILER BASE

4



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

02A - TRAILER BASE / BASE DE REMORQUE

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC CYLINDER46708221
 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING45071642
 8 M.JIC - 8 M.ORB 90°8 M.JIC - 8 M.ORB 90°45126543
 ENSEMBLE DE JOINT CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUE 

BU4048
BU4048 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER SEAL KIT46780614

074-02A-TRAILER BASE



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

03 - LOADING ARM / BRAS DE CHARGEMENT

1

3

3

4

4

2

4 3

4 3

1

074-03-LOADING ARM



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

03 - LOADING ARM / BRAS DE CHARGEMENT

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC CYLINDER46733111
 CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC CYLINDER46732912
 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING45071243
 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING45126144

074-03-LOADING ARM



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

03A - LOADING ARM / BRAS DE CHARGEMENT

3

4

27
26

28

33

13

10

32
35

24

25

3312

6 22
18

7
8

8

7
6

16
17

34
33

29

14

15

5

1

23.1.2

23.1.1

30
31

30

31

32

11

20

8
7

20

7
8

2

074-03A-LOADING ARM

36

20

20

35

23.2

3



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

03A - LOADING ARM / BRAS DE CHARGEMENT

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 POIGNET BRAS DE CHARGEMENTLOADING-ARM WRIST48803811
 PINCE DROITE DU BRAS DE CHARGEMENTLOADING-ARM RIGHT CLAMP48803912
 PINCE GAUCHE DU BRAS DE CHARGEMENTLOADING-ARM LEFT CLAMP48803713
 PLAQUE DE POSITIONPOSITION PLATE48804014
 PARRE-CHOCBUMPER23478715
 RONDELLE PLATEFLAT WASHER48805426
 RONDELLE PLATE  SAE 841 BRONZE PTFE LUBRIFIÉ 

À L'HUILE
PTFE OIL-LUBRICATED SAE 841 BRONZE FLAT 
WASHER

30309547

 RONDELLE PLATEFLAT WASHER48805548
 AXEPIN234775110
 AXEPIN234776111
 AXEPIN488050112
 BOULON HEX GR5 5/8-11 X 5HEX BOLT GR5 5/8-11 X 5500258213
 VIS À TÊTE FRAISÉE HEX CREUX GR5 5/16-18 X 1 1/2HEX FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW GR5 5/16-18 X 1 1/2507111414
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 5/16-18 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 5/16-18 Z501031415
 RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE 1/2LOCK WASHER 1/2502048116
 BOULON HEX GR8 1/2-20 X 1 1/2HEX BOLT GR5 1/2-20 X 1 1/2500211-1 117
 BOULON HEX GR5 3/8-16 X 1 1/4HEX BOLT GR5 3/8-16 X 1 1/4500086118
 PALLIER COMPOSITECOMPOSITE BUSHING303090420
 RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE 3/8LOCK WASHER 3/8502045122
 AXEPIN320141223.1.1
 GOUPILLE EN ÉPINGLES À CHEVEUX 7/8 - 0.125HAIR PIN COTTER 7/8 - 0.125320148423.1.2
 CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC CYLINDER367128123.2
 BOULON HEX 5/8-11 UNC X 2 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 5/8-11 UNC X 2 GR5 Z500246124
 RONDELLE PLATE USS 0,625 X 1,75 ZFLAT WASHER USS 0,625 X 1,75 Z502008125
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 3/8 - 16 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 3/8 - 16 GR2 Z501032226
 BOULON HEX 3/8-16 UNC X 2,25 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 3/8-16 UNC X 2,25 GR5 Z500094227
 AXEPIN488053228
 BUTÉESTOPPER234822129
 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING450712230
 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING451261231
 BOULON HEX 1/2-13 UNC X 3,75 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 1/2-13 UNC X 3,75 GR5 Z500188232
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 5/8 - 11 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 5/8 - 11 GR2 Z501035633
 BOULON HEX 5/8-11 UNC X 2,25 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 5/8-11 UNC X 2,25 GR5 Z500247334
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 1/2 - 13 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 1/2 - 13 GR2 Z501034235
 ENSEMBLE DE JOINTS CYLINDRE HYDDRAULIQUE 

CL3004
CL3004 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER SEAL KIT467800136

074-03A-LOADING ARM



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

03B - LOADING ARM / BRAS DE CHARGEMENT

2

7

8

9

6

5

10

111.4

11.2

11.3

11.1

10

6

3

1

4

074-03B-LOADING ARM



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

03B - LOADING ARM / BRAS DE CHARGEMENT

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 PALLIER COMPOSITECOMPOSITE BUSHING30309061
 AXEPIN48804912
 AXEPIN48804813
 BRAS DE CHARGEMENTLOADING ARM23482314
 RONDELLE PLATE USS 0,375 X 1 ZFLAT WASHER USS 0,375 X 1 Z50200425
 BOULON HEX 3/8-16 UNC X 1,5 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 3/8-16 UNC X 1,5 GR5 Z50008826
 RONDELLE PLATEFLAT WASHER48805817
 RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE 1/2LOCK WASHER 1/250204818
 BOULON HEX GR5 1/2-13 X 1 1/2HEX BOLT GR5 1/2-13 X 1 1/250017719
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 3/8 - 16 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 3/8 - 16 GR2 Z501032210
 CAMECAM234864111.1
 BOULON HEX 5/16-18 UNC X 1,25 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 5/16-18 UNC X 1,25 GR5 Z500046411.2
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 5/16 - 18 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 5/16 - 18 GR2 Z501031411.3
 PALLIER COMPOSITECOMPOSITE BUSHING303090111.4

074-03B-LOADING ARM



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

03C - LOADING ARM / BRAS DE CHARGEMENT

074-03C-LOADING ARM

28

1

22

293

4

4

3

6

8

7

5
30

21

14 16

15
2

17
20

13

911
10

10

12

18.1

18.2

31

23

2424

19

23

26

25

27

32.4
32.3

32.2

32.1

32.5

32.6



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

03C - LOADING ARM / BRAS DE CHARGEMENT

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 AXEPIN23478011
 ÉCROU À EMBASE HEX GR2 3/8-16 ZHEX FLANGE NUT GR2 3/8-16 Z50102222
 RONDELLE PLATE  SAE 841 BRONZE PTFE 

LUBRIFIÉ À L'HUILE
PTFE OIL-LUBRICATED SAE 841 BRONZE FLAT 
WASHER

30309543

 RONDELLE PLATEFLAT WASHER48805544
 AXEPIN23477915
 RONDELLE PLATEFLAT WASHER48805426
 BOULON HEX GR5 1/2-13 X 1 1/2HEX BOLT GR5 1/2-13 X 1 1/250017727
 RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE 1/2LOCK WASHER 1/250204828
 FERRURE - SOUPAPE HYDRAULIQUEBRACKET - HYDRAULIC VALVE23485919
 ÉCROU HEX À BRIDE CRANTÉE 3/8-16 UNC GR2 ZHEX SERRATED FLANGE NUT 3/8-16 UNC GR2 Z501022210
 BOULON HEX 3/8-16 UNC X 3 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 3/8-16 UNC X 3 GR5 Z500099-1111
 BOULON HEX 5/16-18 UNC X 2,5 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 5/16-18 UNC X 2,5 GR5 Z500055212
 ÉCROU HEX À BRIDE CRANTÉE 5/16-18 UNC GR2 ZHEX SERRATED FLANGE NUT 5/16-18 UNC GR2 Z501021213
 FERRURE - SOUPAPE HYDRAULIQUEBRACKET - HYDRAULIC VALVE488036114
 BOULON HEX GR5 3/8-16 X 1 1/2HEX BOLT GR5 3/8-16 X 1 1/2500088115
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 3/8-16 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 3/8-16 Z501032116
 BOULON HEX GR5 3/8-16 X 1HEX BOLT GR5 3/8-16 X 1500084217
 ATTACHE TUYAU HYDRAULIQUEHOSE CLIP234020318.1
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 5/16 - 18 GR2 

Z
HEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 5/16 - 18 GR2 Z501031318.2

 VALVE HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC VALVE465064119
 SUPPORT SOUPAPE HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC VALVE HOLDER234826120
 AXEPIN488053221
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 3/8 - 16 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 3/8 - 16 GR2 Z501032122
 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING451356223
 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING451179224
 8 M.JIC - 10 M.ORB 90°8 M.JIC - 10 M.ORB 90°451266125
 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING451230126
 ARBRESHAFT488034127
 BOULON HEX 3/8-16 UNC X 3 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 3/8-16 UNC X 3 GR5 Z500099128
 BOULON HEX 1/2-13 UNC X 4 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 1/2-13 UNC X 4 GR5 Z500189229
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 1/2 - 13 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 1/2 - 13 GR2 Z501034130
 GOUPILLE DE VEROUILLAGE 3POLOCK PIN 3IN320023-1231
 PARRE-CHOCBUMPER489066232.1
 BUTOIR D'ARRÊT DE BRASARM STOPPER234865232.2
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 5/8-11 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 5/8-11 Z5010351232.3
 BOULON À CARROSSERIE GR5 5/8-11 X 2 ZCARRIAGE BOLT GR5  5/8-11 X 2 Z5005411232.4
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 5/16 - 18 GR2 

Z
HEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 5/16 - 18 GR2 Z501031832.5

 BOULON À TÊTE CREUSE PLATE HEX 5/16-18 UNC 
X 1,5 P ON

HEX FLAT HEAD SOCKET BOLT 5/16-18 UNC X 1,5 
P BO

507107832.6

074-03C-LOADING ARM



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

04 - AXLE / ESSIEU 4550 KG (10000 LB)

074-04-AXLE 4550 (10000)

4.8

4.7 4.6

4.5
4.1

4.2
4.3

4.4

6.2

3

1

2

4

5

6

A



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

04 - AXLE / ESSIEU 4550 KG (10000 LB)

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 RONDELLE PLATEFLAT WASHER21800111
 BOULONBOLT50021212
 AXE DE TANDEMTANDEM AXLE23401613
 MOYEUHUB48140424
 MOYEU COMPLETCOMPLETE HUB48140414.1
 ROULEMENT 28995 *BEARING 28995 *30349114.2
 CAGE DE ROULEMENT KOYO-28921 *BEARING CUP KOYO-28921 *30349214.3
 JOINT RADIAL 10000 *RADIAL SHAFT SEAL 10000 *30349014.4
 ROULEMENT 25581 *BEARING 25581 *30349414.5
 CAGE DE ROULEMENT 25520 *BEARING CUP 25520 *30349314.6
 BOUCHONCAP48100414.7
 ÉCROU DE ROUE 5/8-18HEX WHEEL NUT 5/8-18 50190284.8
 GRAISSEURGREASE FITTING32229925
 TANDEM DROITRIGHT WALKING BEAM23400416
 ESSIEU 4550 KG (10000 LB)AXLE 4550 KG (10000 LB)48110626.2

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 TENDEM GAUCHELEFT WALKING BEAM2340141A

074-04-AXLE 4550 (10000)



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

04A - AXLE / ESSIEU 5450 KG (12000 LB)

5

4

6

3

6

2.3

2.1

2.2

2.8

2.6

2.2

2.1

2.5

2.4
2.9

2.7

2

1

074-04A-AXLE 5450 (12000)

A

1.1



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

04A - AXLE / ESSIEU 5450 KG (12000 LB)

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 TANDEM GAUCHELEFT WALKING BEAM2341431A

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 TENDEM DROITRIGHT WALKING BEAM23414211
 ESSIEU 12000SPINDELL 1200048112121.1
 MOYEUHUB48140622
 ROULEMENT 28995 *BEARING 28995 *30349122.1
 CAGE DE ROULEMENT KOYO-28921 *BEARING CUP KOYO-28921 *30349222.2
 JOINT RADIAL 10000 *RADIAL SHAFT SEAL 10000 *30349012.3
 BOUCHONSEAL48102012.4
 JOINTSEAL30351012.5
 À DÉFINIRÀ DÉFINIR48100682.6
 ÉCROU DE ROUE 5/8-18HEX WHEEL NUT 5/8-18 50191582.7
 MOYEU COMPLETCOMPLETE HUB481406*12.8
 BOULON HEX GR5 5/16-18 X 1/2HEX BOLT GR5 5/16-18 X 1/250004042.9
 AXE DE TANDEM HDTANDEM HD AXLE23414413
 FERRUREBRACKET23414514
 BOULON HEX GR5 1-14 X 2 ZHEX BOLT GR5 1-14 X /2 Z500319 15
 GRAISSEURGREASE FITTING32229936

074-04A-AXLE 5450 (12000)



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

04B - AXLE WITH BRAKE/ ESSIEU AVEC FREIN 5450 KG (12000 LB)

5

4

2

3

1.1

1

1.2

074-04B-AXLE WITH BRAKE 5450 (12000)

A



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

04B - AXLE WITH BRAKE/ ESSIEU AVEC FREIN 5450 KG (12000 LB)

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 TANDEM DROIT AVEC FREINRIGHT HD TANDEM WITH BRAKE23423711
 GRAISSEURGREASE FITTING32229921.1
 ESSIEU FREINÉBRAKED STUB AXLE48111921.2
 FERRUREBRACKET23414512
 BOULON HEX GR5 1-14 X 2 ZHEX BOLT GR5 1-14 X /2 Z500319 13
 AXE DE TANDEM HDTANDEM HD AXLE23414414
 GRAISSEURGREASE FITTING32229915

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 TANDEM HD GAUCHE AVEC FREINLEFT HD TANDEM WITH BRAKE2342361A

074-04B-AXLE WITH BRAKE 5450 (12000)



WITHOUT BRAKES / SANS FREIN
TIRE WIDTH / LARGEUR PNEU 550 MM

WITH BRAKES / AVEC FREIN
TIRE WIDTH / LARGEUR PNEU 550 MM

WITHOUT BRAKES / SANS FREIN
TIRE WIDTH / LARGEUR PNEU 700 MM

WITH BRAKES / AVEC FREIN
TIRE WIDTH/LARGEUR PNEU 700 MM

 

Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

05 - TIRE / PNEU

A2

A1

B2

B1

C1

C2

D2

D1

074-05-TIRE

A3 B3

C3 D3

A2



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

05 - TIRE / PNEU

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 JANTERIM2342271D1
 PNEUTIRE4815231D2
 PNEU ET JANTETIRE AND RIM4815251D3

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 PNEUTIRE4815231C1
 JANTERIM2342251C2
 PNEU ET JANTETIRE AND RIM4815211C3

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 JANTERIM2342261B1
 PNEUTIRE4815221B2
 PNEU ET JANTETIRE AND RIM4815241B3

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 JANTERIM2342241A1
 PNEUTIRE4815221A2
 PNEU ET JANTETIRE AND RIM4815181A3

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 LIMITEUR DE COURSESTOPPER23467111
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 1/2-13 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 1/2-13 Z50103422
 BOULON HEX GR5 1/2-13 X 5 1/2HEX BOLT GR5 1/2-13 X 5 1/250019523

074-05-TIRE

3

1

2

MUST BE INSTALED ON TIRES 700 / DOIT ÊTRE INSTALLÉ SUR LES PNEUS 700



 

Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

06 - DOMPER / DOMPEUR

 

8.2

8.3

2.1

2.2

7.27.3.1

7.3.2

1.1

1.2

8.11.1

3.6
3.5

3.4

3.1

3.3

3.2

8.10.28.10.1

6.1

7.1

4.1

5.4 5.3

5.2

2.3

1.3

074-06-DOMPER

5.1

8.6

8.5

8.12

8.4

8.13.12

8.13.11

8.13.4

8.13.2

8.13.1

8.13.4

8.13.3

8.13.5

8.13.7

8.13.10
8.13.12

8.13.13

8.13.7

8.13.6 8.13.9

8.13.8

8.13.12

4.15.12

4.15.9

4.15.11

4.15.10



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

06 - DOMPER / DOMPEUR

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 5/8-11 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 5/8-11 Z501035301.1
 BOULON HEX GR8 5/8-11 X 6HEX BOLT GR8 5/8-11 X 6500262-1301.2
 SUPPORT GUIDE-BALLEBALE GUIDE SUPPORT485178101.3
 CAPTEURSENSOR31516114.15.9
 RONDELLE PLATE 3/16 ZFLAT WASHER 3/16 Z50200124.15.10
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX M5 X 0,8 CL8 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT M5 X 0,8 CL8 Z50604924.15.11
 VIS HEX CREUX TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE M5 X 0.8 X 25 HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M5 X 0.8 X 25 507061-124.15.12
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 5/8-11 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 5/8-11 Z50103532.1
 BOULON HEX GR8 5/8-11 X 6HEX BOLT GR8 5/8-11 X 6500262-132.2
 SUPPORT GUIDE-BALLEBALE GUIDE SUPPORT48804312.3
 BOITE DE LUMIÈRELIGHT BOX23412813.1
 SUPPORT DE LUMIÈRELIGHT SUPPORT23412713.2
 BOULON HEX GR5 3/8-16 X 3/4HEX BOLT GR5 3/8-16 X 3/450008233.3
 BOULON HEX GR5 5/8-11 X 1 1/2HEX BOLT GR5 5/8-11 X 1 1/250024323.4
 LUMIÈRE DE ROUTEROAD LIGHT90056013.5
 LUMIÈRE DE ROUTEROAD LIGHT90056113.6
 GUIDE BALLEBALE GUIDE23482714.1
 GUIDE BALLEBALE GUIDE23482815.1
 GUIDE BALLEBALE GUIDE23482915.2
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 1/2-13 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 1/2-13 Z50103445.3
 BOULON HEX GR5 1/2-13 X 1 1/2HEX BOLT GR5 1/2-13 X 1 1/250017745.4
 GUIDE BALLE HAUT DROITRIGHT HIGH BALE GUIDE23483016.1
 GUIDE-BALLE BAS DROITRIGHT LOW BALE GUIDE23483117.1
 CAPUCHONPLUG-CAP48101217.2
 GOUPILLE D'ATTACHE 3/16HITCH PIN 3/1632003957.3.1
 GOUPILLEPIN32009157.3.2
 CAPUCHONPLUG-CAP48101228.2
 LUMIÈRELIGHT90056618.3
 AXE DU CYLINDRECYLINDER AXLE48511428.4
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 3/8-16 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 3/8-16 Z50103228.5
 BOULON HEX GR5 3/8-16 X 2 3/4HEX BOLT GR5 3/8-16 X 2 3/450009828.6
 SUPPORT DE FILWIRE HOLDER320083-238.10.1
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 1/4 - 20 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 1/4 - 20 GR2 Z50103038.10.2
 ATTACHE TUYAU HYDRAULIQUEHOSE CLIP23402098.11.1
 GRAISSEURGREASE FITTING32229928.12
 ACCUMULATEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC ACCUMULATOR47013018.13.1
 BOULON-U BRIDE DE SERRAGE 4.5 X 6.18 X 1.5 X 3/8-16 Z CLAMPING U-BOLT / EXHAUTS CLAMP 4.5 X 6.18 X 1.5 X 3/8-16 Z 50712028.13.2
 ADAPTATEUR MB12 X FB08ADAPTER MB12 X FB 0845106918.13.3
 ADAPTATEUR 4517-08-08 FORS X MB 90°ADAPTER 4517-08-08 FORS X MB 90°45029728.13.4
 ADAPTATEUR 4955-08 MORS CROSSADAPTER 4955-08 MORS CROSS45252518.13.5
 VALVE À BILLE 2-VOIE 1/2 NPTFBALL VALVE 2-WAY 1/2 NPTM46699918.13.6
 ADAPTATEUR 4115-08-08 FORS X MBADAPTER 4115-08-08 FORS X MB45252228.13.7
 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING45200018.13.8
 ADAPTATEUR 3069-08-08 MP X MPADAPTER 3069-08-08 MP X MP45000818.13.9
 VALVE DE SURPRESSIONRELIEF VALVE46600018.13.10
 VALVE RÉGULATRICE DE DÉBITFLOW REGULATOR VALVE46505318.13.11
 ADAPTATEUR 4315-06-08 MORS X MBADAPTATER 4315-06-08 MORS X MB45252438.13.12
 ADAPTATEUR 4707-06 MORS X MORS X FORSADAPTATER 4707-06 MORS X MORS X FORS45253118.13.13

074-06-DOMPER



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

07 - PUSH BALE / POUSSOIR DE BALE

074-07-PUSH BALE

5

4

24

6

1

18

20

21

23

22

10

11
9

25

13

12

17.7

17.3

17.5

17.1

17.4

17.2

16.10

16.11

16.6

16.8

16.5

16.9
16.5

16.1

16.2

16.12

16.3
15

19.2
19.1

19.3

2

3

8

14
7

17.6

16.7
16.4

26



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

07 - PUSH BALE / POUSSOIR DE BALE

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 LIT DU POUSSOIR DE BALLEPUSH BALE BED23483211
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 3/4-10 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 3/4-10 Z50103642
 BOULON HEX GR5 3/4-10 X 5HEX BOLT GR5 3/4-10 X 550029743
 TOUR DU POUSSOIR DE BALLEPUSH BALE TOWER23483314
 PONT DU POUSSOIR DE BALLEPUSH BALE BRIDGE23483415
 BOULON HEX GR5 3/4-10 X 4HEX BOLT GR5 3/4-10 X 450029346
 BOULON HEX GR5 5/16-18 X 1HEX BOLT GR5 5/16-18 X 150004447
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 5/16-18 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 5/16-18 Z50103148
 AXE DU CYLINDRECYLINDER AXLE48801219
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 3/8-16 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 3/8-16 Z501032110
 BOULON HEX GR5 3/8-16 X 2 1/4HEX BOLT GR5 3/8-16 X 2 1/4500094111
 FERRUREBRACKET234835112
 BOULON HEX GR5 1/2-13 X 1 1/2HEX BOLT GR5 1/2-13 X 1 1/2500177413
 FERRUREBRACKET 114
 ANNEAU DE RETENUERETAINING RING320006415
 FERRUREBRACKET234837116.1
 AXEPIN488029116.2
 BOULON HEX 3/8-16 UNC X 2 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 3/8-16 UNC X 2 GR5 Z500092116.3
 BOULON HEX 5/8-11 UNC X 2 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 5/8-11 UNC X 2 GR5 Z500246116.4
 CAPTEURSENSOR315161116.5
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX M5 X 0,8 CL8 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT M5 X 0,8 CL8 Z506049216.6
 RONDELLE PLATE USS 0,625 X 1,75 ZFLAT WASHER USS 0,625 X 1,75 Z502008116.7
 RONDELLE PLATE SAE 0,19 X 0,5 ZFLAT WASHER SAE 0,19 X 0,5 Z502001216.8
 BOULON À TÊTE CREUSE CYLINDRIQUE HEX M5 X 

0,8 - 30 C CL10.9 ON
HEX CYLINDER SOCKET HEAD BOLT M5 X 0,8 - 30 
C CL10.9 ON

507061-2216.9

 BOULON HEX 5/8-11 UNC X 1,5 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 5/8-11 UNC X 1,5 GR5 Z500243216.10
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 5/8 - 11 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 5/8 - 11 GR2 Z501035316.11
 ÉCROU HEX 3/8 - 16 GR2 ZHEX NUT 3/8 - 16 GR2 Z501002116.12
 SUPPORT DE CYLINDRE INFÉRIEURLOWER CYLINDER SUPPORT234039117.1
 FERRUREBRACKET234539-1117.2
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 3/8-16 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 3/8-16 Z501032217.3
 SUPPORT DE CYLINDRE SUPÉRIEURUPPER CYLINDER SUPPORT234751117.4
 BOULON HEX GR5 3/8-16 X 1 1/4HEX BOLT GR5 3/8-16 X 1 1/4500086217.5
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 3/8 - 16 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 3/8 - 16 GR2 Z501032417.6
 BOULON HEX 3/8-16 UNC X 3,75 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 3/8-16 UNC X 3,75 GR5 Z500103417.7
 CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC CYLINDER467314118
 ROULEMENTBEARING303045419.1
 ANNEAU DE RETENUERETAINING RING320019419.2
 ROUEWHEEL488033419.3
 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING450716120
 8 M.JIC - 8 M.ORB 90°8 M.JIC - 8 M.ORB 90°451265121
 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING450717122
 8 M.JIC - 12 M.ORB 90°8 M.JIC - 12 M.ORB 90°451267123
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 3/4 - 10 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 3/4 - 10 GR2 Z501036424
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 1/2 - 13 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 1/2 - 13 GR2 Z501034425
 ENSEMBLE DE JOINT CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUE 

BU3078
BU3078 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER SEAL KIT467807126

074-07-PUSH BALE



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

08 - EXTENSION / EXTENSION

074-08-EXTENSION

13
12

9

8

11
7

14

10

C 2 1 15

3 1
1

15

5

6

4

D

C

B

A



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

08 - EXTENSION / EXTENSION

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 ROULETTEWHEEL234899281
 GOUPILLE FENDUE 3/16 X 1 1/2COTTER PIN 3/16 X 1 1/2320000202
 PLAQUE VERROULOCKING PLATE23487923
 AXE DE ROULETTEWHEEL AXLE23490524
 BOULON HEX GR8 1-8 X 5 ZHEX BOLT GR8 1-8 X 5 Z500333-115
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 1-8 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 1-8 Z50103716
 VIS MÉCANIQUE CROIX TÊTE RONDE #10-24 X 1 1/4 ZPHILLIPS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW #10-24 X 1 1/4 Z507080-127
 VIS HEX CREUX TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE 1/2 X 5/8HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 1/2 X 5/850057818
 LEVIERLEVER23490619
 RESSORTSPRING304026110
 RONDELLE PLATE 1/2 Z-SAEFLAT WASHER 1/2 Z-SAE502006211
 COUVERCLE DE PROTECTIONPROTECTIVE COVER234907112
 BOULON HEX GR5 1/4-20 X 3/4HEX BOLT GR5 1/4-20 X 3/4500004413
 CAPTEUR DE PLEINE CHARGE (AVEC FILS)FULL LOAD SENSOR (WITH WIRES)315234114
 RONDELLE PLATE 3/4 ZFLAT WASHER 3/4 Z5020091515
 EXTENSION AEXTENSION A2349011A
 EXTENSION BEXTENSION B2349021B
 EXTENSION CEXTENSION C2349031C
 EXTENSION DEXTENSION D2349041D



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

09 - SCISSOR LIFT / ÉLÉVATEUR A CISEAU

074-09-SCISSOR LIFT

28

9

8

7
4

12

13

11

18

19

26

27

25

3

12 13

11

1

2

29

10.1

15

1610.210.310.3
10.2

14.3

14.2
14.1

14.4

14.5

1113

12

21

17

8 7
9

24

23
7

8

9

6 22

13 12

5

20
12

13

22

B

A

30



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

09 - SCISSOR LIFT / ÉLÉVATEUR A CISEAU

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 5/8-11 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 5/8-11 Z50103571
 BOULON HEX GR5 5/8-11 X 1 1/2HEX BOLT GR5 5/8-11 X 1 1/250024372
 AXEPIN48805113
 AXEPIN23484514
 AXEPIN48805215
 RONDELLE PLATEFLAT WASHER23484716
 RONDELLE PLATE  SAE 841 BRONZE PTFE LUBRIFIÉ À L'HUILEPTFE OIL-LUBRICATED SAE 841 BRONZE FLAT WASHER30309467
 RONDELLE PLATEFLAT WASHER48805468
 PALLIER COMPOSITECOMPOSITE BUSHING30309169
 ROULETTEWHEEL 410
 ROULETTEWHEEL488018110.1
 BAGUE RETENUE INTÉRIEURE 2.062 ONINTERNAL RETAINING RING 2.062 BO320128210.2
 ROULEMENT 3205BEARING 3205303117210.3
 BOULON HEX 3/8-16 UNC X 1,5 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 3/8-16 UNC X 1,5 GR5 Z500088311
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 3/8 - 16 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 3/8 - 16 GR2 Z501032512
 RONDELLE PLATE USS 0,375 X 1 ZFLAT WASHER USS 0,375 X 1 Z502004513
 PARRE-CHOC ASSEMBLÉASSEMBLED BUMPER 114
 FERRUREBRACKET234850114.1
 PARRE-CHOCBUMPER488014214.2
 BOULON À TÊTE CREUSE PLATE HEX 1/4-20 UNC X 1,5 P ONHEX FLAT HEAD SOCKET BOLT 1/4-20 UNC X 1,5 P BO507109214.3
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 1/4 - 20 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 1/4 - 20 GR2 Z501030214.4
 BOULON À CARROSSERIE GR5 5/8-11 X 1 1/2 ZCARRIAGE BOLT GR5  5/8-11 X 1 1/2 Z500539214.5
 BAGUE RETENUE EXTERNE 1 BO X 0,042 ONEXTERNAL RETAINING RING  1 BO X 0,042 BO320005415
 RONDELLE PLATEFLAT WASHER488059416
 MEMBRURE ÉLÉVATEUR À CISEAU ÉTROITENARROW SCISSOR LIFT MEMBER488069117
 MEMBRURE ÉLÉVATEUR À CISEAU LARGEWIDE SCISSOR LIFT MEMBER488067118
 CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC CYLINDER467008119
 AXEPIN488064120
 AXEPIN488063121
 BOULON HEX 3/8-16 UNC X 1,75 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 3/8-16 UNC X 1,75 GR5 Z500090222
 RONDELLE FREINÉE À RESSORT FENDUE 1/2 ZSPLIT SPRING LOCKWASHER 1/2 Z502048123
 BOULON HEX GR5 1/2-13 X 1HEX BOLT GR5 1/2-13 X 1500173124
 6 M.ORFS - 6 M.ORB 90°6 M.ORFS - 6 M.ORB 90°452535125
 6 M.ORB - 4 F.NPT6 M.ORB - 4 F.NPT451115  126
 RENIFLARD 1/4 NPT 70.2140  BREATHER 1/4 NPT 70.2140470993-1127
 LIT ÉLÉVATEUR À CISEAUSCISSOR LIFT BED234851128
 CHARIOT ÉLÉVATEUR À CISEAU INFÉRIEURLOWER SCISSOR LIFT488070129
 ENSEMBLE JOINT CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUE BU1506BU1506 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER SEAL KIT315066130

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 CHARIOT ÉLÉVATEUR À CISEAU INFÉRIEURLOWER SCISSOR LIFT4880691A
 LIT ÉLÉVATEUR À CISEAUSCISSOR LIFT BED2348531B

074-09-SCISSOR LIFT



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

09A - SCISSOR LIFT / ÉLÉVATEUR A CISEAU

074-09A-A-SCISSOR 
LIFT

5

4

3

1

2



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

09A - SCISSOR LIFT / ÉLÉVATEUR A CISEAU

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 TUBE-MOUVEMENT DES ÉLÉVATEURS À CISEAUSCISSOR LIFT MOVING TUBE23484211
 ESPACEUR 050-087-0425-ZSPACER 050-087-0425-Z48807582
 BOULON HEX 1/2-13 UNC X 1,75 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 1/2-13 UNC X 1,75 GR5 Z50017983
 RONDELLE PLATE USS 0,5 X 1,375 ZFLAT WASHER USS 0,5 X 1,375 Z502006-184
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 1/2 - 13 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 1/2 - 13 GR2 Z50103485

074-09A-A-SCISSOR 
LIFT



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

10 - FENCE / BARRIÈRE

074-10-FENCE

3

2

7

6

5

4

1



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

10 - FENCE / BARRIÈRE

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 SUPPORT BARRIÈREFENCE HOLDER23486611
 BOULON HEX 5/8-11 UNC X 1,5 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 5/8-11 UNC X 1,5 GR5 Z500243242
 ÉCROU HEX À BRIDE CRANTÉE 5/8-11 UNC GR2 ZHEX SERRATED FLANGE NUT 5/8-11 UNC GR2 Z501025243
 BARRIÈRE PARTIE FIXE FENCE FIXED PART23487214
 BARRIÈRE PARTIE MOBILEFENCE MOBILE PART23487315
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 5/8 - 11 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 5/8 - 11 GR2 Z50103546
 BOULON HEX 5/8-11 UNC X 5,5 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 5/8-11 UNC X 5,5 GR5 Z50026047

074-10-FENCE



DETAIL  B

Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

11 - LIGHT / LUMIÈRE

B

3

2

074-11-LIGHT

5.2
5.3

5.1

1.1.1.7

1.1.1.6

1.1.1.1

1.1.1.4

1.1.1.2

1.1.1.5

1.1.1.3

1.1.1.3
1.1.1.2

1.1.1.1

1.1.1.6

1.1.1.7

5.1

5.3

5.2

3

4.4

4.2

4.1

4.3



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

11 - LIGHT / LUMIÈRE

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 BOITE DE LUMIÈRELIGHT BOX23412811.1.1.1
 SUPPORT DE LUMIÈRELIGHT SUPPORT23412711.1.1.2
 BOULON HEX GR5 3/8-16 X 3/4HEX BOLT GR5 3/8-16 X 3/450008231.1.1.3
 BOULON HEX GR5 5/8-11 X 1 1/2HEX BOLT GR5 5/8-11 X 1 1/250024321.1.1.4
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 5/8-11 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 5/8-11 Z50103521.1.1.5
 LUMIÈRE DE ROUTEROAD LIGHT90056011.1.1.6
 LUMIÈRE DE ROUTEROAD LIGHT90056111.1.1.7
 RÉFLECTEURREFLECTOR90056882
 TRIANGLE ROUGE REFLECHISSANTRED REFLECTING TRIANGLE32514923
 LUMIÈRELIGHT90056714.1
 VIS À MACHINEBUTTON HEAD SCREW50704224.2
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 10-24 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 10-24 Z50105024.3
 SUPPORT PLAQUE D'IMMATRICULATIONLICENSE PLATE SUPPORT23413714.4
 RONDELLE PLATE 1/4 ZFLAT WASHER 1/4 Z50200225.1
 TRIANGLE VÉHICULE LENTSLOW VEHICULE TRIANGLE32514515.2
 VIS AUTO-PERCEUSESELF-DRILLING SCREW50704025.3

074-11-LIGHT



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

12 - PARKING BRAKE / FREIN DE STATIONNEMENT

074-12-PARKING BRAKE

7.3
7.1

7.2

4.4

4.5

4.2

6.3

6.4

6.1

6.2

5.3

5.4

5.2

5.5

5.1

4.3 4.6

4.4

4.1

4.7



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

12 - PARKING BRAKE / FREIN DE STATIONNEMENT

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 CÂBLE ACIER 1/41/4 STEEL CABLE3025011/31
 ENSEMBLE ATTACHE CÂBLE 1/41/4 CABLE CLAMP KIT30250632
 MANILLE ANCRAGECONNECTING SHACKLE30250733
 POULIEPULLEY32516514.1
 RESSORTSPRING30404714.2
 FERRUREBRACKET23486014.3
 RONDELLE PLATE SAE 0,625 X 1,3125 ZFLAT WASHER SAE 0,625 X 1,3125 Z502008-124.4
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 5/8 - 11 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 5/8 - 11 GR2 Z50103514.5
 BOULON HEX 3/8-16 UNC X 1,25 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 3/8-16 UNC X 1,25 GR5 Z50008614.6
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 3/8 - 16 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 3/8 - 16 GR2 Z50103214.7
 FERRUREBRACKET23486115.1
 BOULON HEX M10 X 1,5 - 16 CL8.8 ZHEX BOLT M10 X 1,5 - 16 CL8.8 Z50605735.2
 FREIN À MAINHAND BRAKE32516215.3
 BOULON HEX 1/2-13 UNC X 1,25 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 1/2-13 UNC X 1,25 GR5 Z50017525.4
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 1/2 - 13 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 1/2 - 13 GR2 Z50103425.5
 SUPPORT CALE DE ROUEWHEEL SHOCK HOLDER32516126.1
 CALE DE ROUEWHEEL SHOCK32516026.2
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 1/4 - 20 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 1/4 - 20 GR2 Z50103086.3
 BOULON HEX 1/4-20 UNC X 0,75 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 1/4-20 UNC X 0,75 GR5 Z50000486.4
 POULIEPULLEY32515237.1
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 1/2 - 13 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 1/2 - 13 GR2 Z50103437.2
 BOULON HEX 1/2-13 UNC X 1,75 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 1/2-13 UNC X 1,75 GR5 Z50017937.3

074-12-PARKING BRAKE



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

12A - AIR BRAKE / FREIN À AIR

45.2

45.1

45.1 45.1

44.6

44.7

44.3 44.2

44.13

44.5

44.2

44.3

44.12

44.9

44.10
44.11

44.8

44.12

44.4

33.5

33.3

33.4

33.6

33.3

33.8

33.7

33.2

46.2

46.8

46.1

46.5

46.4

46.6

46.7

46.446.5

46.3

074-12A-AIR BRAKE

44.1



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

12A - AIR BRAKE / FREIN À AIR

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 MANUAL LOAD VALVEVALVE MANUEL DE CHARGEMENT325163133.2
 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING451449233.3
 VIS AUTO-PERÇANTE 1/4-14 X 1PO ZHEX SELF-THREADING SCREW 1/4-14 X 1PO Z507006333.4
 ADAPTEUR À AIRAIR FITTING325070133.5
 ADAPTEUR À AIRAIR FITTING325072133.6
 BOULON HEX 5/16-18 UNC X 1 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 5/16-18 UNC X 1 GR5 Z500044233.7
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 5/16 - 18 GR2 

Z
HEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 5/16 - 18 GR2 Z501031233.8

 SUPPORT DE RÉSERVOIR À AIRAIR TANK SUPPORT234121244.1
 BOULON HEX GR5 3/8-16 X 1 1/2HEX BOLT GR5 3/8-16 X 1 1/2500088844.2
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 3/8-16 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 3/8-16 Z501032844.3
 RÉSERVOIR À AIRAIR TANK325075144.4
 RONDELLE PLATE 3/8 ZFLAT WASHER 3/8 Z502004844.5
 BOUCHONPLUG450074144.6
 SOUPAPE DE PURGEDRAIN VALVE325079144.7
 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING450011144.8
 ADAPTEUR À AIRAIR FITTING325072244.9
 ADAPTEUR À AIRAIR FITTING325076244.10
 VALVE RELAISRELAY VALVE325065144.11
 ADAPTEUR À AIRAIR FITTING325069244.12
 BOUCHONPLUG450072244.13
 AMPLIFICATEUR ASSEMBÉ FREINBOOSTER ASSY-BRAKE325064445.1
 ADAPTEUR À AIRAIR FITTING325070445.2
 BOULON HEX GR8 3/4-16 X 2 1/2HEX BOLT GR8 3/4-16 X 2 1/2500213-2246.1
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR8 3/4-16 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR8 3/4-16 Z501036-1246.2
 SUPPORT DE HOSEHOSE SUPPORT234116-1146.3
 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING450086246.4
 ADAPTEUR À AIRAIR FITTING325073246.5
 CONNECTEUR ROUGERED CONNECTOR325067146.6
 CONNECTEUR BLEUBLUE CONNECTOR325066146.7
 ADAPTEUR À AIRAIR FITTING325072246.8
 TRIANGLE VÉHICULE LENTASSEMBLED SLOW VEHICULE TRIANGLE 151
 DEMI ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 1/2-13 ZHEX HALF NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 1/2-13 Z501054152
 ANNEAU DE GUIDAGE FREIN DE SECURITERING GUIDE SAFETY BRAKE234150153
 RONDELLE DE RETENUE FREIN DE SECURITERETAINING WASHER SAFETY BRAKE234151154
 RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE 1/4LOCK WASHER 1/4502064155
 BOULON HEX M6 X 1 - 12 CL8.8 ZHEX BOLT M6 X 1 - 12 CL8.8 Z506027156

074-12A-AIR BRAKE



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

12B - HYDRAULIC BRAKE / FREIN HYDRAULIQUE

3.10

3.9

3.12

3.11

4

3.2

3.6
3.3

3.4

3.5

3.7.2

3.12
3.11

3.7.1

3.8

3.8

5.4
5.1

5.5

5.2

5.1

5.3

2.1

1.11.4

1.31.6

1.5

1.2

1.5

1.7

074-12B-HYDRAULIC BRAKE

7 6

7

3.10

3.13

3.1
3.14

3.14

6

13

7



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

12B - HYDRAULIC BRAKE / FREIN HYDRAULIQUE

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 VIS À MACHINEBUTTON HEAD SCREW50704256
 ÉCROU NYLON IND HEX GR5 10-24 ZHEX NYLON LOCKNUT GR5 10-24 Z50105057
 FERRUREBRAKE OPTION PLATE      23410721.1
 CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC CYLINDER46734421.2
 BOULON HEX 5/8-11 UNC X 1,5 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 5/8-11 UNC X 1,5 GR5 Z50024341.3
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 5/8 - 11 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 5/8 - 11 GR2 Z50103541.4
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 1/2 - 13 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 1/2 - 13 GR2 Z50103441.5
 BOULON HEX 1/2-13 UNC X 4 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 1/2-13 UNC X 4 GR5 Z50018921.6
 BOULON HEX 1/2-13 UNC X 2,25 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 1/2-13 UNC X 2,25 GR5 Z50018121.7
 CYLINDRE HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC CYLINDER46734522.1
 VALVE DE RUPTURE FREINBREAK BREAKAWAY VALVE46506913.1
 RACCORD RAPIDE POUR FREINBRAKE QUICK COUPLING45250613.2
 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING45200013.3
 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING45200113.4
 SUPPORT DE HOSEHOSE CLAMP32263013.5
 GOUPILLE VALVE RUPTURE FREINBREAK BREAKAWAY VALVE HAIRPIN 13.8
 82505-6-6 ADAP. MALE JIC/MALE BSPP  82505-6-6 ADAP. MALE JIC/MALE BSPP  45135913.6
 FERRUREBRACKET23485513.7.1
 SUPPORT DE HOSEHOSE CLAMP32263013.7.2
 FERRUREBRACKET23485613.8
 BOULON HEX 3/8-16 UNC X 1 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 3/8-16 UNC X 1 GR5 Z50008423.9
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 3/8 - 16 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 3/8 - 16 GR2 Z50103243.10
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 3/4 - 10 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 3/4 - 10 GR2 Z50103633.11
 BOULON HEX 3/4-10 UNC X 2,5 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 3/4-10 UNC X 2,5 GR5 Z50028733.12
 VIS HEX CREUX TÊTE CYLINDRIQUE 5/16 X 1 1/2HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 5/16 X 1 1/250704623.13
 6 M.JIC - 10 M.ORB6 M.JIC - 10 M.ORB45117333.14
 CABLE D'URGENCEEMERGENCY WIRE23411714
 BRACKET DE SRAAGE DE L'ACCUMULATEURACCUMULATOR FIXING BRACKET23411825.1
 ACCUMULATEURACCUMULATOR47013415.2
 BOULON HEX 3/8-16 UNC X 7 GR5 ZHEX BOLT 3/8-16 UNC X 7 GR5 Z50011425.3
 ÉCROU FREINÉ INSERT-NYLON HEX 3/8 - 16 GR2 ZHEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUT 3/8 - 16 GR2 Z50103225.4
 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING45117215.5
 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING450972  16
 ADAPTEUR HYDRAULIQUEHYDRAULIC FITTING45086227
 BOUCHON DE VF 3-8 GAS FVF 3-8 GAS F CAPViens avec / Comes 

with 452506
113

074-12B-HYDRAULIC BRAKE



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

E00 - ELECTRICAL / ÉLECTRIQUE

074-E00-ELECTRICAL-2

JOYSTICK
MANETTE

 POWER PLUG
 (10AMP FUSE)
 
          FICHE
 D'ALIMENTATION
(FUSIBLE 10 AMP)

FULL LOAD INDICATOR
INDICATEUR DE PLEINE CHARGE
#315160

PUSH BALE FRONT
POUSSOIR AVANT
#315161

PUSH BALE BACK
POUSSOIR ARRIÈRE
#315161

9 PIN CONNECTOR
CONNECTEUR 9 PIN
 
 
 
 
7 PIN CONNECTOR
CONNECTEUR 7 PIN

8   7
6   5
4   3
2   1

# COLOR/COULEUR
1 PURPLE / MAUVE
2 PINK / ROSE
3 GRAY / GRIS
4 WHITE / BLANC
5 YELLOW / JAUNE
6 GREEN / VERT
7 RED / ROUGE
8 BLUE / BLEU

#315077

#315195

#319801

HYDRAULIC VALVE
VALVE HYDRAULIQUE

#315235



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

E00 - ELECTRICAL / ÉLECTRIQUE

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQT
 JOYSTICK COMPLET TSR-3450   COMPLETE TSR-3450 JOYSTICK3150771
 FIL LIMIT SWICH POUSSOIR TSR-3450    LIMIT SWITCH WIRE SWICH TSR-3450 3151951
 BOITE A RELAY POUR TSR-3450 TSR-3450 RELAY BOX3198011
 FIL LIMIT SWICH TÉMOIN TSR-3450WIRE LIMIT SWICH TÉMOIN TSR-34503152351

074-E00-ELECTRICAL-2



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

H01 - DOMPER / DOMPEUR

074-H01-DOMPER

Diverter valve - Valve déviatrice (465064)
 

5315-08-10 (451179)

74-05 74-08

74-09

74-09

74-06

74-07

74-07

Quick coupler - Raccord rapide (452000)
 

Quick coupler - Attache rapide (452000)
 

5515-08-08 (451265)

5515-08-08 (451265)

5515-08-08 (451265)

5515-08-08 (451265)

5705-08(450863)

5705-08(450863)

Tractor
Tracteur

Trailer
Remorque



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

H01 - DOMPER / DOMPEUR

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 BOYAUX 74-01AHOSE 74-01A  1
 BOYAUX 74-01BHOSE 74-01B  2
 BOYAUX 74-02HOSE 74-02  3
 BOYAUX 74-03HOSE 74-03  4
 BOYAUX 74-04HOSE 74-04  5
 BOYAUX 74-05HOSE 74-05  6
 BOYAUX 74-06HOSE 74-06  7
 BOYAUX 74-07HOSE 74-07  8
 BOYAUX 74-08HOSE 74-08  9
 BOYAUX 74-09HOSE 74-09  10
 BOYAUX 74-10HOSE 74-10  11
 BOYAUX 63-11HOSE 63-11  12
 BOYAUX 74-12HOSE 74-12  13
 BOYAUX 74-13HOSE 74-13  14
 BOYAUX 74-14AHOSE 74-14A  15
 BOYAUX 63-14BHOSE 63-14B  16
 BOYAUX 74-15AHOSE 74-15A  17
 BOYAUX 74-15BHOSE 74-15B  18
 BOYAUX 63-16AHOSE 63-16A  19
 BOYAUX 63-16BHOSE 63-16B  20
 BOYAUX 63-17AHOSE 63-17A  21
 BOYAUX 63-17BHOSE 63-17B  22
 BOYAUX 74-18HOSE 74-18  23
 BOYAUX 74-19HOSE 74-19  24
 BOYAUX 74-20HOSE 74-20  25
 BOYAUX 74-21HOSE 74-21  26
 BOYAUX 74-22HOSE 74-22  27
 BOYAUX 74-23HOSE 74-23  28

074-H01-DOMPER



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

H02 - POWER SUPPLY / ALIMENTATION DE PUISSANCE

5315-12-16
(451192)

QCK. CPLR
1-2 NPTM

(452000)

QCK. CPLR
1-2 NPTM
(452000)

5655-12-08
(450849)

5706-12
(450975)

- 5315-8-10 (451179)
- 5706-8 (450973)

5315-12-10
(451189)

5515-6-10
(451262)

74-19

74-18

74-17B

63-16A63-17A

74-20

63-17A

9100-12-8
(450999)

ANTI-RETOUR
HBS-1000-4-65

(465916)

FILTRE H. PRESS.
HIGH PRESS. FILTER
(470000)

5515-6-6
(451260)

3719-08
(450253)

5515-12-10
(451275)

5315-6-6
(451171)

SD8-4BC-181714
(465869)

5205-8-8
(450548)

074-H02-POWER-SUPPLY

5315-12-16
(451192)



DETAIL  A

Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

H03 - LOADING ARM / BRAS DE CHARGEMENT

A

074-H03-LOADING ARMValve SD8/4/AC(YG3)/Q-18ED3L (465869)
 

BU 4038-1223-(467331)   
Cylindre bras - Arm cylinder

5515-06-10 (451262)5515-06-10 (451262)

74-13

BU 3520-1218(467329)   

Cylindre poignet - Wrist cylinder

5515-06-08 (451261)
5515-06-08 (451261)

CL 3004(467128)   
Cylindre pince - Clamp cylinder

5515-06-08 (451261)
5515-06-08 (451261)

6 x 5315-06-08 (451172)

4 x 5129-06 (450504)
4 x 5229-06 (450584)
Bouchon-Plug

(POUR DÉMONTAGE ET EXPÉDITION)
(FOR DISMANTLING AND SHIPING)

74-14B

74-03

74-01B

74-15B

74-01A

74-15A

74-04

74-14A

74-02



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

H03 - LOADING ARM / BRAS DE CHARGEMENT

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 BOYAUX 74-01AHOSE 74-01A  1
 BOYAUX 74-01BHOSE 74-01B  2
 BOYAUX 74-02HOSE 74-02  3
 BOYAUX 74-03HOSE 74-03  4
 BOYAUX 74-04HOSE 74-04  5
 BOYAUX 74-05HOSE 74-05  6
 BOYAUX 74-06HOSE 74-06  7
 BOYAUX 74-07HOSE 74-07  8
 BOYAUX 74-08HOSE 74-08  9
 BOYAUX 74-09HOSE 74-09  10
 BOYAUX 74-10HOSE 74-10  11
 BOYAUX 74-11HOSE 74-11  12
 BOYAUX 74-12HOSE 74-12  13
 BOYAUX 74-13HOSE 74-13  14
 BOYAUX 74-14AHOSE 74-14A  15
 BOYAUX 63-14BHOSE 63-14B  16
 BOYAUX 74-15AHOSE 74-15A  17
 BOYAUX 74-15BHOSE 74-15B  18
 BOYAUX 63-16AHOSE 63-16A  19
 BOYAUX 63-16BHOSE 63-16B  20
 BOYAUX 63-17AHOSE 63-17A  21
 BOYAUX 63-17BHOSE 63-17B  22
 BOYAUX 74-18HOSE 74-18  23
 BOYAUX 74-19HOSE 74-19  24
 BOYAUX 74-20HOSE 74-20  25
 BOYAUX 74-21HOSE 74-21  26
 BOYAUX 74-22HOSE 74-22  27
 BOYAUX 74-23HOSE 74-23  28

074-H03-LOADING ARM



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

H04 - PUSH BALE / POUSSOIR

074-H04-PUSH BALE

BU 3078-(467314)   

Cylindre poussoir - Pusher cylinder

5515-08-12 (451267)

5515-08-08 (451265)

74-10

5365-08-10 (451230)

Diverter valve - Valve déviatrice (465064)
 

Valve SD8/4 (465869)
 

74-12
74-11



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

H04 - PUSH BALE / POUSSOIR

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 BOYAUX 74-01AHOSE 74-01A  1
 BOYAUX 74-01BHOSE 74-01B  2
 BOYAUX 74-02HOSE 74-02  3
 BOYAUX 74-03HOSE 74-03  4
 BOYAUX 74-04HOSE 74-04  5
 BOYAUX 74-05HOSE 74-05  6
 BOYAUX 74-06HOSE 74-06  7
 BOYAUX 74-07HOSE 74-07  8
 BOYAUX 74-08HOSE 74-08  9
 BOYAUX 74-09HOSE 74-09  10
 BOYAUX 74-10HOSE 74-10  11
 BOYAUX 74-11HOSE 74-11  12
 BOYAUX 74-12HOSE 74-12  13
 BOYAUX 74-13HOSE 74-13  14
 BOYAUX 74-14AHOSE 74-14A  15
 BOYAUX 63-14BHOSE 63-14B  16
 BOYAUX 74-15AHOSE 74-15A  17
 BOYAUX 74-15BHOSE 74-15B  18
 BOYAUX 63-16AHOSE 63-16A  19
 BOYAUX 63-16BHOSE 63-16B  20
 BOYAUX 63-17AHOSE 63-17A  21
 BOYAUX 63-17BHOSE 63-17B  22
 BOYAUX 74-18HOSE 74-18  23
 BOYAUX 74-19HOSE 74-19  24
 BOYAUX 74-20HOSE 74-20  25
 BOYAUX 74-21HOSE 74-21  26
 BOYAUX 74-22HOSE 74-22  27
 BOYAUX 74-23HOSE 74-23  28

074-H04-PUSH BALE



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

H05 - SCISSOR LIFT / CHARIOT ÉLÉVATEUR

074-H05-SCISSOR LIFT

ACCUMULATEUR (470130)

3218-12-08  (451069)

4517-08-08  (450297)

4955-08  (452525)

4102-08-08  (452523)

VALVE (466999)

3069-08-08   (450008)

RACCORD RAPIDE M.1/2 NPTM
(QUICK COUPLER

(452000)

4707-06  (452531)

4315-06-08  (452524)
LIMITEUR DE PRESSION

(466000)

4115-08-08  (452522)

4517-08-08  (450297 )

VALVE VONBERG (465053)

4315-06-08  (452524)

Côté gauche - Left sidea

Côté droit - Right side

RENIFLARD 1/4 (470977)

4515-06-06  (452535)

4515-06-06  (452535)

RENIFLARD 1/4 (470977)

74-23

74-24

74-25

Cylindre de table - Table cylinder

Cylindre de table - Table cylinder

4315-06-08  (452524)

BU 2006-(467008)   

BU 2006-(467008)   



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

H05 - SCISSOR LIFT / CHARIOT ÉLÉVATEUR

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 BOYAUX 74-01AHOSE 74-01A  1
 BOYAUX 74-01BHOSE 74-01B  2
 BOYAUX 74-02HOSE 74-02  3
 BOYAUX 74-03HOSE 74-03  4
 BOYAUX 74-04HOSE 74-04  5
 BOYAUX 74-05HOSE 74-05  6
 BOYAUX 74-06HOSE 74-06  7
 BOYAUX 74-07HOSE 74-07  8
 BOYAUX 74-08HOSE 74-08  9
 BOYAUX 74-09HOSE 74-09  10
 BOYAUX 74-10HOSE 74-10  11
 BOYAUX 63-11HOSE 63-11  12
 BOYAUX 74-12HOSE 74-12  13
 BOYAUX 74-13HOSE 74-13  14
 BOYAUX 74-14AHOSE 74-14A  15
 BOYAUX 63-14BHOSE 63-14B  16
 BOYAUX 74-15AHOSE 74-15A  17
 BOYAUX 74-15BHOSE 74-15B  18
 BOYAUX 63-16AHOSE 63-16A  19
 BOYAUX 63-16BHOSE 63-16B  20
 BOYAUX 63-17AHOSE 63-17A  21
 BOYAUX 63-17BHOSE 63-17B  22
 BOYAUX 74-18HOSE 74-18  23
 BOYAUX 74-19HOSE 74-19  24
 BOYAUX 74-20HOSE 74-20  25
 BOYAUX 74-21HOSE 74-21  26
 BOYAUX 74-22HOSE 74-22  27
 BOYAUX 74-23HOSE 74-23  28
 BOYAUX 74-24HOSE 74-24  29
 BOYAUX 74-25HOSE 74-25  30

074-H05-SCISSOR LIFT



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

H6 - HYDRAULIC BRAKE / FREIN HYDRAULIQUE

467345 467344

467344467345

5705-6

5705-6
5706-6

5315-6-8 470134

POSITION SUR LE LEVIER DE FREINAGE :
TSR-3450 = 175 MM (4)
FREIN DE STATIONNEMENT (CABLE) :
200 MM (5)
 
FIX ON THE BRAKE LEVER :
TRB2000 = 175 MM (4)
PARKING BRAKE (WIRE) :
200 MM (5)

BOYAU #038F-03
234693
HOSE

BOYAU #038F-04
234694
HOSE

 

BOYAU #038F-06 (4X)
234696
HOSE

BOYAU #038F-05
234695
HOSE

BOYAU #038F-01
234691
HOSE BOYAU #038F-02

234692
HOSE

452506

82505-6-6

452000

452001

5315-6-10

5315-6-10

5315-6-10



Anderson Group, 5125 de la Plaisance Chesterville (Québec) G0P 1J0        Email : service@grpanderson.com

H6 - HYDRAULIC BRAKE / FREIN HYDRAULIQUE

NOTEDESCRIPTION FRANCAISEENGLISH DESCRIPTIONPART/PIECEQTITEM
 BOYAUX 074-01HOSE 074-01  1
 BOYAUX 074-02HOSE 074-02  3
 BOYAUX 074-03HOSE 074-03  4
 BOYAUX 074-04HOSE 074-04  5
 BOYAUX 074-05HOSE 074-05  6



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ANDERSON GROUP

5125 de la Plaisance
Chesterville (Québec)

CANADA G0P 1J0

Email : service@grpanderson.com
Tel. : 1‐819‐382‐2952
Fax. : 1‐819‐382‐2218

www.grpanderson.com
 




